

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5475/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09 / 2 008 in CW P No. 11243 / 2004
of The H I G H C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H)

UNION OF IN D I A & AN R. Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

SUD R A R S H A N K U M A R K A T H P A L & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 04/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ALTA M A S K A B I R
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E CY R I A C JOSE P H

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C.Kaushik, Adv.for
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of the directions
contained in the impugned order as far as the petitioners are
concerned.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master