

7

ITEM Nos.10+43

Court No.6

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 7122/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in CWP No. 5245/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report )  
WITH  
SLP(C).....CC.NO.9157/2009  
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there will be stay of the directions contained in  
the impugned order as far as the petitioners are concerned.  
(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master