

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16458/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16461 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Jayshree Anand, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office is directed to trace out the file in SLP(C) No. 16458/2009 and list alongwith Office Report.

Await service of notice on the Respondents in SLP(C) No. 16461/2009.

Office is also directed to update the names of the counsel appearing for the Respondents.

List the matter on 18.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar