

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12028/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in CWP No. 11243/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDRARSHAN KUMAR KATHPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Jayshree Anand,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahank,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey ,Adv

Respondent-In-Person,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSince the matter is otherwise ready for hearing,
let it be listed for final disposal in the 2 nd week of
October, 2010. The petitioner would be entitled to file
his rejoinder affidavit in the meantime.(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master