

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16458/2009

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16461 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr.K.C.Kaushik,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua ,Adv  
Mrs.Jayshree Anand,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. In both the cases Respondent no.3 has  
filed counter affidavit. In SLP(C) No.16458/09 Respondent No.1  
seeks time again even though sufficient opportunities were  
granted. Prayer is rejected. Hence place the matter before the  
Hon'ble Court.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB