

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12028/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in CWP No.11243/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDRARSHAN KUMAR KATHPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO.26587 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO.26601 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO.28960 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO.29973 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO.31545 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO.8090 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8093 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8094 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8096 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8104 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8106 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8109 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8110 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, AOR

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Adv.  
Mr. Harendra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR  
Mr. Saket S., Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, AOR

Ms. Jayshree Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let  
the matter be adjourned for six weeks for the present.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar