

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12024/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2011 in CWP No. 16534/2010, LPA No.1247/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURPAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Sud, Standing Counsel,Pb.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Prannoy Dey, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri,AOR.
Mr. Harinder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, both on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the Special Leave Petition.

Let the matter be heard along with SLP(C) No.12028 of 2009.

In the meantime, directions contained in the impugned judgment and order, as far as the respondents are concerned, shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar