

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16458/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in CWP No.5245/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO.16461 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Silpi Satyapriya, Adv.  
Mrs. Bhubneswari Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

SLP 16461/09 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jayshree Anand, Adv.  
Mrs. Kumanjali Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR  
  
Mr. M.K. Dua, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks and  
let it appear along with S.L.P.(C) No.12028 of 2009. Liberty to  
file counter affidavit in connected matter is extended by two weeks.  
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Satija)  
|Court Masterq

|

|