

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39304/2012

(From judgment and order dated 31/08/2012 in LPA No.1294/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBHAJAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, AAG., Pb.
Mr. Chirag Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Ujas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petition tomorrow, i.e., 15th January, 2013.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar