

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23553/2012

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BEARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Madhu Sikri,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is seen that respondent No.1 has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Office has raised an objection that the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1 is defective, since the vakalatnama is seen executed by one Gurkirpal Singh who is not a party to the above proceedings. As per cause title, Gurpal Singh is the respondent No.1. Respondent No.1 is directed to verify and submit. Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

List the matter on 19.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |