

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39304/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in LPA No.1294/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBHAJAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.26587/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Sud, Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Dey, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AORSLP 26587/11 Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, AOR
Ms. Shabana, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.For R-4 in Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
SLP 26587/11 Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.For R-1 in Mr. H.S. Saini, Adv.
SLP 26587/11 Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 31st January, 2013, it appears that only the respondent No.1 in S.L.P.(C) No.26587 of 2011, has filed his counter affidavit, after entering appearance. The other respondents are yet to file their counter affidavits. Time to file counter affidavit is extended by three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

On the next date, let the lead matter, being S.L.P. (C) No.12028 of 2009 and other connected matters, be listed for consideration.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|