

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23553/2012

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The defect was noted by the Registry regarding difference in the name of respondent No.1 as available on the record and from the Vakalatnama filed by respondent No.1. Respondent No.1 was directed to clarify it. Respondent No.1 has not clarified it even now inspite of last chance granted. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders. Await orders.

Await return of notice of respondent No. 2 and 3 also.
List the matter on 13.8.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|