

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23553/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2011 in CWP No.16534/2010,LPA No.1247/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BEARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURPAL SINGH & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranney, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity, respondent no. 1 has not clarified the issue regarding difference of name as available on record and from the Vakalatnama.

Under the circumstances, it is presumed that respondent no. 1 has been served but has not entered appearance.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master